1



Docket: 0510-119

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

R.

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX No 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:MAGNA_LASTIC DEVICES_INC Street Address:111 West Buchanan Street CityCarrhage State	1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	David W. CRIPE		
Name: MAGNA LASTIC DEVICES, INC Street Address: 111 West Buchanan Street City Carthage State Illinois ZIP 52321-0130 Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Yes X No 3. Name of Conveyance: X Assignment March 9, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 9, 2 A: Patent Application No. Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800 City: Melzan State: Virginia ZIP 22102 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Add	ditional name(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attached? Yes _X_ 1	No	o E
Street Address: 111 West Buchanan Street City Carthage State Illinois ZIP 52321-0130 Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?Yes X_No 3. Name of Conveyance:X_Assignment MergerSecurity Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 9, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:March 9, 2 A: Patent Application No Additional numbers attached?Yes X_No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:NIXON PEABODY LLP Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800 City:McLean State:Virginia ZIP 22102 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	2.	Name and address of receiving p	party(ies):		2768
Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Yes X_ No 3. Name of Conveyance: X_ Assignment Merger Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 9, 2000 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 9, 2 A: Patent Application No Additional numbers attached? Yes X_ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800 City: McLean State: Virginia ZIP 22102 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					3/1
Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?YesX No 3. Name of Conveyance:X Assignment Merger Change of Name Other Change of Name Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 9, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 9, 2 A: Patent Application No. Additional numbers attached? YesX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800 City: MeLean State: Virginia ZIP 22102 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 7/2000 IVILLIAN 00000032 09527689 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true original document. Marc S. Kaufman					90 = 0
3. Name of Conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: March 9, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 9, 2 A: Patent Application No. Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800 City: McLean State: Virginia ZIP 22102 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	City	Carthage State	: <u>Illinois</u>	ZIP <u>52321-0130</u>	
X Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Change of Name	Add	ditional name(s) & addresses(es) a	ttached? Yes <u>X</u> No		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Name Other Cher Other	3.	<u>-</u>			
Other Execution Date: March 9, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 9, 2 A: Patent Application No. Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800 City: McLean State: Virginia ZIP 22102 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:March 9, 2 A: Patent Application No		Other		ime	
A: Patent Application No. Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:NIXON PEABODY LLP Street Address:8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800 City:McLean State:Virginia ZIP22102 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number:(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 7/2000 TWILLIAM 00000032 09527689 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true original document. Marc S. Kaufman		Execution Date: March 9	2000		
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:NIXON PEABODY LLP Street Address:8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800 City:McLean State:Virginia ZIP22102 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	4.	Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800 City: McLean State: Virginia ZIP 22102 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) //2000 TWILLIAM 00000032 09527689 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true original document. Marc S. Kaufman		If this document is being filed to	gether with a new application, the		
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800 City: McLean State: Virginia ZIP 22102 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		A: Patent Application No.		C	4152768
Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800 City: McLean State: Virginia ZIP 22102 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			Additional numbers attached	1? Yes <u>X</u> No	17 -
Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800 City: McLean State: Virginia ZIP 22102 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	_	Name and address of party to w	hom correspondence concerning d	ocument chould be mailed:	
Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800 City: McLean State: Virginia ZIP 22102 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 7/2000 FWILLIAM 00000032 09527689 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true original document. Marc S. Kaufman	3.	realine and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be maned.			
City: McLean State: Virginia ZIP 22102 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1					
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		Street Address: 8180 Greensbe	oro Drive, Suite 800		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		City: McLean	State: Virginia	ZIP <u>22102</u>	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) /2000 TWILLIAM 00000032 09527689 2:581 40.00 @P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true original document. Marc S. Kaufman	6.	Total number of applications and	l patents involved: _1		
Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (2000 TWILLIAM 00000032 09527689 1:581 40.00 QP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true original document. Marc S. Kaufman	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$_40.00		
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 7/2000 TWILLIAM 00000032 09527689 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true original document. Marc S. Kaufman			ged to deposit account		
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 7/2000 TWILLIAM 00000032 09527689 2581 40.00 P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true original document. Marc S. Kaufman	8	Deposit Account Number:			
72000 TWILLIAM 00000032 09527689 2:581 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true original document. Marc S. Kaufman	٥.	(A	attach duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true original document. Marc S. Kaufman	/2000				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true original document. Marc S. Kaufman		(40,00 ap	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true original document. Marc S. Kaufman	9.	Statement and signature.			
original document. Marc S. Kaufman 3-17-CC		·			
Marc S. Kaufman 3-1)-cc			belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attack	ned copy is a true copy o
MIGHT OF TROUBLES	orıg	діпаі доситепі.		7	
TIME OF TRUMPIANT	N /	Jaro S. Kaufman		\$ -/) -0	C. ./
Name of Servon Monino Monante Date		ne of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, made this 9 day of February, 2000 by David W. Cripe (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), residing at R.R. 2 Box 263, Camp Point, IL 62320 witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said Assignor has invented and is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain new and useful improvements in MAGNETOELASTIC LOAD CELL (herein referred to as "INVENTION") described and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent, same title, (herein referred to as "APPLICATION"), executed this day by the same Assignor, it being the only application so entitled executed by said Assignor on this date; and

WHEREAS, MAGNA-LASTIC DEVICES, INC., a corporation of the State of Illinois, having an office at 111 West Buchanan Street, Carthage, IL 52321-0130, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION and APPLICATION and in and to any application for Letters Patent of any foreign country to be filed therefor and thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION and APPLICATION, and any and all applications for Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be filed therefor and thereon, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and

all divisions and continuations of said applications, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and in and to all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said Assignor will, whenever counsel of the said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said INVENTION or APPLICATION or said applications for Letters Patent for said INVENTION in any country, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said INVENTION in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereof, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said INVENTION, at the cost and expense of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND the said Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said Assignee, as the assignee of said INVENTION and APPLICATION and the letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

- 3 -
Signed at <u>Carthage</u> , Thin the County of <u>Hancock</u> , State of <u>FL</u> ., this <u>9</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2000.
David W. Cripe
STATE OF ILLinois) COUNTY OF Hancock) ss.
On this 9 day of March, 2000, personally before me came David W. Cripe, known to me, and known to me to be the person described and who signed the annexed Assignment, and, being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the same.
DENISE ORRIS OTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS ACCOUNTIES CONTROLLING CONTROLLIN

Notary Public

(SEAL)

RECQRDED: 03/17/2000